

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

January 24, 2018

Antly Reddick II and Randeep Reddick 12245 Allison Road Milan, MI 48160

RE: License #: AF580338269

A & R Premiere Care 12245 Allison Road Milan, MI 48160

Dear Antly Reddick II and Randeep Reddick:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Pandrea Robinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Cadillac Pl. Ste. 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd

Detroit, MI 48202

(313) 319-9682

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF580338269

Licensee Name: Antly Reddick II and Randeep Reddick

Licensee Address: 12245 Allison Road

Milan, MI 48160

Licensee Telephone #: (734) 735-3673

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: A & R Premiere Care

Facility Address: 12245 Allison Road

Milan, MI 48160

Facility Telephone #: (734) 620-2297

Capacity: 3

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL ALZHEIMERS

AGED

II. **Purpose of Addendum**

To reduce the homes capacity from 5 to 3.

Methodology III.

01/24/18	Contact-Document Received
	Modification Request

Description of Findings and Conclusions IV.

On 01/24/18, Mr. and Mrs. Reddick submitted a written request to modify the terms of the license. They requested to reduce their licensed capacity from 5 to 3.

٧. Recommendation

I recommend the licensed capacity be reduced from 5 to 3 as requested by Mr. and Mrs. Reddick.

-Pandrea Robinson

Licensing Consultant

01/24/18 Date